

# SWIFT



P. O. Box 466  
Ness City, KS 67560  
Off: 785-798-2300



## Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
4/18/2012	21348

BILL TO
Baird Oil Company LLC PO Box 428 Logan, KS 67646

- Acidizing
- Cement
- Tool Rental

TERMS	Well No.	Lease	County	Contractor	Well Type	Well Category	Job Purpose	Operator
Net 30	#2-26	Esslinger Ra...	Norton	WW Drilling #8	Oil	Development	Surface	Dave

PRICE REF.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
575D	Mileage - 1 Way	80	Miles	6.00	480.00
576D-S	Pump Charge - Shallow Surface (< 500 Ft.)	1	Job	1,000.00	1,000.00
290	D-Air	1	Gallon(s)	35.00	35.00T
325	Standard Cement	160	Sacks	13.50	2,160.00T
278	Calcium Chloride	4	Sack(s)	40.00	160.00T
279	Bentonite Gel	3	Sack(s)	25.00	75.00T
581D	Service Charge Cement	160	Sacks	2.00	320.00
583D	Drayage	626.4	Ton Miles	1.00	626.40
	Subtotal				4,856.40
	Sales Tax Norton County			7.05%	171.32
	R 4/20/12				
	P 4/20/12				
	Esslinge 190402 5027.72				
	Esslinger Ranch line 2-26- pump charge, cement + other misc used to cement surface casing.				
				4/20/2012 CK#12119	

<b>We Appreciate Your Business!</b>	<b>Total</b>	\$5,027.72
-------------------------------------	--------------	------------



CHARGE TO: BAND ONE  
 ADDRESS  
 CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

TICKET  
 No 21348

PAGE 1 OF 1

1. SERVICE LOCATIONS <u>HAYS</u>	WELL/PROJECT NO. <u>0-26</u>	LEASE <u>Essence Pump Tr</u>	COUNTY/PARISH <u>Wagon</u>	STATE <u>KS</u>	CITY	DATE <u>04-18-12</u>	OWNER
2. <u>NESS</u>	TICKET TYPE <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> SERVICE <input type="checkbox"/> SALES	CONTRACTOR	RIG NAME/NO. <u>WOODC 48</u>	SHIPPED VIA <u>5</u>	DELIVERED TO <u>Wagon</u>	ORDER NO.	
3.	WELL TYPE <u>DIC</u>	WELL CATEGORY <u>Develop</u>	JOB PURPOSE <u>SURFACE</u>	WELL PERMIT NO.	<u>15-KS-00003</u>	WELL LOCATION <u>5067 3822</u>	
4. REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS						

PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	ACCOUNTING			DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UM	QTY.	UM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		LOC	ACCT	DF							
<u>575</u>					MILEAGE #112	80	mi			6.00	480.00
<u>576-5</u>					Pump Service	1	hr			1000.00	1000.00
<u>290</u>					D-AIR	1	LN			35.00	35.00
<u>325</u>					SSD CNT	160	sr			13.50	2160.00
<u>278</u>					Calcium Chloride	4	sr			40.00	160.00
<u>275</u>					Beutamine 400	3	sr			25.00	75.00
<u>581</u>					Service Oil CNT	160	sr			2.00	320.00
<u>583</u>					Drillage	666.9	7m			1.00	666.90

**LEGAL TERMS:** Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, **PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY**, and **LIMITED WARRANTY** provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS  
 DATE SIGNED 04-18-12 TIME SIGNED 1:30  
 A.M.  P.M.

**REMIT PAYMENT TO:**  
 SWIFT SERVICES, INC.  
 P.O. BOX 466  
 NESS CITY, KS 67560  
 785-798-2300

**SURVEY**

OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?	AGREE	UN-DECIDED	DIS-AGREE
WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS?			
OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?			
WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY?			
ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE?	<input type="checkbox"/> YES	<input type="checkbox"/> NO	

CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND

PAGE TOTAL 4856 46  
 TOTAL 5027 76



# SWIFT



P. O. Box 466  
Ness City, KS 67560  
Off: 785-798-2300



## Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
4/25/2012	21352

BILL TO
Baird Oil Company LLC PO Box 428 Logan, KS 67646

- Acidizing
- Cement
- Tool Rental

TERMS	Well No.	Lease	County	Contractor	Well Type	Well Category	Job Purpose	Operator
Net 30	#2-26	Esslinger Ra...	Norton	WW Drilling #8	Oil	Development	LongString	Dave

PRICE REF.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
575D	Mileage - 1 Way	90	Miles	6.00	540.00
578D-L	Pump Charge - Long String	1	Job	1,500.00	1,500.00
221	Liquid KCL (Clayfix)	2	Gallon(s)	25.00	50.00T
280	Flocheck 21	500	Gallon(s)	2.50	1,250.00T
290	D-Air	2	Gallon(s)	35.00	70.00T
402-5	5 1/2" Centralizer	11	Each	70.00	770.00T
403-5	5 1/2" Cement Basket	1	Each	250.00	250.00T
404-5	5 1/2" Port Collar	1	Each	2,400.00	2,400.00T
406-5	5 1/2" Latch Down Plug & Baffle	1	Each	250.00	250.00T
407-5	5 1/2" Insert Float Shoe With Auto Fill	1	Each	350.00	350.00T
411-5	5 1/2" Recipo Scratcher	30	Each	45.00	1,350.00T
325	Standard Cement	200	Sacks	13.50	2,700.00T
326	60/40 Pozmix (2% Gel)	40	Sacks	11.00	440.00T
276	Flocele	50	Lb(s)	2.00	100.00T
277	Gilsonite (Coal Seal)	500	Lb(s)	0.75	375.00T
283	Salt	1,550	Lb(s)	0.20	310.00T
285	CFR-1	100	Lb(s)	4.00	400.00T
581D	Service Charge Cement	240	Sacks	2.00	480.00
583D	Drayage	1,093.14	Ton Miles	1.00	1,093.14
	Subtotal				14,678.14
	Sales Tax Norton County			7.05%	780.08
	<p style="text-align: center;">R 4/27/2012 P 4/27/2012 Esslinger 190402 15,458.22 Esslinger Ranch Inc 2-26 - Pump Charge, cement &amp; other misc expenses used to cement production casing</p>				

<b>We Appreciate Your Business!</b>	<b>Total</b>	\$15,458.22
-------------------------------------	--------------	-------------



CHARGE TO: BAND OIL CO  
 ADDRESS  
 CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

TICKET  
 No 21352

PAGE 1 OF 2

1. SERVICE LOCATIONS <u>HAYS</u>	WELL/PROJECT NO. <u>0-26</u>	LEASE <u>Essexwell Parish Tract</u>	COUNTY/PARISH <u>MOBILE</u>	STATE <u>MS</u>	CITY	DATE <u>01/25/12</u>	OWNER
2. <u>NESS</u>	TICKET TYPE <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> SERVICE <input type="checkbox"/> SALES	CONTRACTOR	RIG NAME/NO. <u>MOBILE 8</u>	SHIPPED VIA <u>CR</u>	DELIVERED TO <u>MOBILE</u>	ORDER NO.	WELL LOCATION <u>526, 73, 122</u>
3.	WELL TYPE <u>DIL</u>	WELL CATEGORY <u>Develop</u>	JOB PURPOSE <u>LOGGING</u>	WELL PERMIT NO.	<u>15-137-20603</u>		
4. REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS						

PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	ACCOUNTING			DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		LOC	ACCT	DF		QTY.	UM	QTY.	UM		
525					MILEAGE #112	90	m			600	540.00
578					Pump Service	1	EA			1500.00	1500.00
081					LUBRIC	2	BAR			25.00	50.00
080					FOOTCUTTER	500	GR			2.50	1250.00
090					DIAL	2	EA			35.00	70.00
402					CENTRALIZER	11	EA		5 1/2 in	70.00	770.00
403					BARRET	1	EA			250.00	250.00
404					BAR CALAR	1	EA			2400.00	2400.00
406					LATCHDOWN PLUG & BASSIE	1	EA			250.00	250.00
407					FASTEN FLOATSHOE 1/2 IN X 1/4 IN	1	CO			350.00	350.00
411					RECIPI SCALZCHAS	30	EA			45.00	1350.00

**LEGAL TERMS:** Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, **PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY**, and **LIMITED WARRANTY** provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS  
 X Must Signed  
 DATE SIGNED 01/25/12 TIME SIGNED 0800  
 A.M.  P.M.

REMIT PAYMENT TO:  
 SWIFT SERVICES, INC.  
 P.O. BOX 466  
 NESS CITY, KS 67560  
 785-798-2300

**SURVEY**

OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?	AGREE	UN-DECIDED	DIS-AGREE
WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS?			
OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?			
WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY?			
ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE?	<input type="checkbox"/> YES	<input type="checkbox"/> NO	

PAGE TOTAL	8780.00
TOTAL	15,450.00

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.  
 SWIFT OPERATOR Dave Bell APPROVAL  
 Thank You



PO Box 466,  
Ness City, KS 67560  
Of: 785-798-2300

TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET No. 21352

CUSTOMER  
DAIRD OIL CO

WELL  
276, ESSINGER LNCH TR

DATE  
04-25-12

PAGE 2 OF 2

PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	ACCOUNTING			TIME	DESCRIPTION	WELL		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		LOC	ACCT	DF			QTY.	UM	QTY.	UM	
325		2				SKD CNT	200	51	13.50		2700.00
326		2				60-40002-2852L	40	54	11.00		440.00
276		2				FLOCEL	50	48	2.00		100.00
277		2				GILSONITE	500	48	75		375.00
283		2				SMT	1550	48	20		310.00
285		2				CHL-1	100	48	4.00		400.00
581		2				SERVICE CHG CNT	240	54	2.00		480.00
583		2				DAVAGE	1093.14	74	1.00		1093.14
						SERVICE CHARGE					
						MILEAGE CHARGE					
						TOTAL WEIGHT					
						LOADED MILES					
						CUBIC FEET					
						TON MILES					

CONTINUATION TOTAL 5898.14

JOB LOG

SWIFT Services, Inc.

DATE 08-25-12 PAGE NO. 1

CUSTOMER BAIRDORR CO WELL NO. 2-26 LEASE ESSINGER RANCH 7-2c JOB TYPE LONGSTRIKE TICKET NO. 21352

CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBLS) (GAL)	PUMPS		PRESSURE (PSI)		DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
				T	C	TUBING	CASING	
	0900							ON LOCATION
								CM7: 40 SWS 60-40 PZ 2 1/2 S&L 1 1/2" GILSONITE 200 SWS STD 1/4 FW, 18% SMT, 1/2% CFL-1 500 GAS FLOCHECK 2) 2 SOL HCL
								RTD-3883 S&P-A 3880 SS 2160, TMS 3888 5 1/4"
								PORT COLUMN ON TYP # 41, 2017 F1 CENT 17 AM 10, 40 BAR 41 RECIPROSCUTCHERS 30, JOINTS 1-10 300
	1600							START ESU & FLOW
	1750							TAC BITTEN - Drop Ball
	1800							BREAK CIRC & RECIPROCAT PIPE
	1905		7					PLUG RH 30 SWS
	1910	5.5	15.0			300		15 SWS HCL
		}	12.0			}		500 GAS FLOCHECK 2)
			50					5 bbls HCL
			6.0					200 SWS 60-40
	1925		44.0					200 SWS STD
								DROP PLUG, WASH OUT PL
	1930	6.5	0			200		START Drip
		}	80.0			600		
			85.0			700		
			90.0			850		
	1945		4.5	93.7			1500	
								RELEASE DRY
	2015							JOB COMPLETE
								THANK YOU! DAVE, JOSH B, DOUG

# SWIFT



Services, Inc.

P. O. Box 466  
Ness City, KS 67560  
Off: 785-798-2300



## Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
5/3/2012	21359

BILL TO
Baird Oil Company LLC PO Box 428 Logan, KS 67646

- Acidizing
- Cement
- Tool Rental

TERMS	Well No.	Lease	County	Contractor	Well Type	Well Category	Job Purpose	Operator
Net 30	#2-26	Esslinger Ra...	Norton	Alliance Well Ser...	Oil	Development	Cement Port Collar	Dave

PRICE REF.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
575D	Mileage - 1 Way	90	Miles	6.00	540.00
576D-D	Pump Charge - Port Collar	1	Job	1,250.00	1,250.00
290	D-Air	2	Gallon(s)	35.00	70.00T
105	5 1/2" Port Collar Tool Rental With Man	1	Each	350.00	350.00T
330	Swift Multi-Density Standard (MIDCON II)	185	Sacks	16.50	3,052.50T
276	Flocele	50	Lb(s)	2.00	100.00T
581D	Service Charge Cement	235	Sacks	2.00	470.00
583D	Drayage	1,055.52	Ton Miles	1.00	1,055.52
	Subtotal				6,888.02
	Sales Tax Norton County			7.05%	251.86
	<p>R5/19/2012 P5/19/2012 Esslinge 190402 6495.20 Esslinger Ranch Inc 2-26 - Pump charge, cement &amp; other misc expenses used to cement port collar</p> <p>Esslinge 190402 644.68 Esslinger Ranch Inc 2-26 - Rental of port collar &amp; man when cementing port collar</p>				

**We Appreciate Your Business!**

**Total**

\$7,139.88





CHARGE TO: Barred Dr Co  
 ADDRESS  
 CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

TICKET No 21359

PAGE 1 OF 1

SERVICE LOCATIONS

1. HKS WEL/PROJECT NO. 226 LEASE Essence Production COUNTY/PARISH NORFOLK STATE LA CITY NORFOLK DATE 05-03-12 OWNER

2. NESS TICKET TYPE R-SERVICE CONTRACTOR ALLIANCE RIG NAME/NO. CT SHIPPED VIA CT DELIVERED TO NORFOLK ORDER NO.

3. WELL TYPE Oil WELL CATEGORY Develop JOB PURPOSE CRY. AIR COLL WELL PERMIT NO. WELL LOCATION

4. REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS

PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	ACCOUNTING			DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UM	QTY.	UM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		LOC	ACCT	DF							
575		1			MILEAGE 4 1/2	90	MI			600	540 00
576-11		1			Pump Service	1	EA			1250 00	1250 00
290		1			O-AIR	2	EA			35 00	70 00
105		1			Per Colu Tax	1	EA			350 00	350 00
330		2			Smud CNT	185	BT			16 50	3052 50
276		2			FLOOSE	50	LB			2 00	100 00
581		2			Service CMT	235	SH			2 00	470 00
583		2			Derivate	1855.52	TN			1 00	1055 52

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, **PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY**, and **LIMITED WARRANTY** provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS

DATE SIGNED 05-03-12 TIME SIGNED 0915  A.M.  P.M.

REMIT PAYMENT TO:  
 SWIFT SERVICES, INC.  
 P.O. BOX 466  
 NESS CITY, KS 67560  
 785-798-2300

SURVEY

OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?

WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS?

OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?

WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY?

ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE?  YES  NO

CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND

PAGE TOTAL 6888

TAX 7.05%

TOTAL 7139 8

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR Dave Barry APPROVAL

Thank You

**JOB LOG**

**SWIFT Services, Inc.**

DATE 05-03-12 PAGE NO. 1

CUSTOMER BAIRD OIL CO WELL NO. 2-26 LEASE ESSLINGER RANCH INC JOB TYPE CMT PORT COLLAR TICKET NO. 21359

CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUMPS		PRESSURE (PSI)		DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
				T	C	TUBING	CASING	
	0915							ONLOCATION CMT: 235 SWS SMD 1/4" ID 2 3/8 x 5 1/2 PORT COLLAR @ 2017
	0930							START TB49 TOOL LOCATED PC
	1100			✓	-	1000	1000	PSI TEST OPEN PC
	1125	3.0	2.0	✓		700		INJ RATE BLOW!
		3.0	8.0	✓		400		NO BLOW!
		3.0	12.0	✓		400		END
	1115	2.0	8.0		✓			LOADED HOOD ON 2 5/8, Pump Down 1/4" HD
		5.0	20.0		✓		100	LIGHT RETURNS ON TB4
	1135	4.0	15.0	✓		400		HOOK BACK ON TB4, INJ. RATE, CIRC OUT 1/2 bpm.
	1200							GET RIG MUD 80 BBLs 755
	1415	3.0	0	✓		600		START MUD NO RETURNS
		2.2	40.0	✓		400		SLOW RETURNS
		3.5	90.0	✓		800		1/2 RETURNS
		2.0	110.0	✓		550		FULL RETURNS
		2.5	155.0	✓		550		END MUD
		2.7	40	✓		550		H2O SPACER
		2.7	0	✓		550		START CMT
	1515	<del>3.0</del> 3.0	60.0	✓		600		
		3.0	85.0	✓		700		CIRC CMT TO PIT!
		3.0	92.0	✓		700		END CMT 185 SWS TOTAL
	1545	3.0	6.8	✓		700		DISP 20 SWS TO PIT! CLOSE PC
	1550			✓	✓	1100	1100	PSI TEST RUN IN 10 JOINTS
	1600	3.0	0	✓			300	REV. OUT
			7.0	✓				1st FLARE
			14.0	✓				2ND FLARE
	1610		30.0	✓				ALL CLEAN PULL TOOL & WASHUP
	1715							JOB COMPLETE THANK YOU! DAVE, JOSH B, ROB